FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-04-2002



\_\_101934569

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

<del>09/578,673</del>

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger CONFIRMATORYINSTRUME  U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties effected				
Name (line 1) PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDA					
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE Name (line 1)	ir document to be recorded				
UNITED STATES OF AMERI	is an assignment and the CA receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR	CH of a domestic representative is attached.				
800 NORTH QUINCY STREE Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
ARLINGTON V. Address (line 3)	A 22217-5660				
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	State/Country Zip Code				
A DAVID SPEVACK Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR	СН				
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL					
Address (line 2)  800 NORTH QUINCY STREE	T				
Address (line 3)  ARLINGTON VA 22217  Address (line 4)	-5660				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	TO THE SECOND				

**REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0968** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area Code and Telephone I	Number <sup>(703)</sup>	696-4006
Name JEAN T				
Address (line 1) OFFICE	OF NAVAL RESEAR	RCH		
Address (line 2) OFFICE	OF COUNSEL			
Address (line 3) 800 NO	RTH QUINCY STRE	ET		
Address (line 4) ARLING	TON VA 22217-	5660		
	e total number of page: ng any attachments.	s of the attached conveyan	ce document	<b>#</b> <sup>1</sup>
Application Number	• •	` '		al numbers attached
09578 Patent Applie		nt Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the s Patent Num	
Patent Cooperation  Enter PCT ap	Treaty (PCT)  Plication number  Application Number	pplication, enter the date the pate  CT PCT  CT PCT	nt application was	Month Day Year PCT
Number of Propertie	es .	number of properties invol		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR		ee req'd
Method of Payme Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if addition	Deposit Account al fees can be charged to the acco osit Account Number:	<del></del>	×
Statement and Signa	ture Auth	orization to charge additional	l fees: Yes	No
attached copy is a indicated herein.  THOMAS E. MCDONN	rue copy of the origin	the foregoing information is al document. Charges to o		
Name of Person	Signing	Signature		Date
····		26852		

PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Office of Naval Research, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title: CYLINDRICAL ION TRAP ARRAY AS A SPATIALLY DISPERSIVE MASS SPECTROMETER

Inventor(s): R. Graham Cooks, Ethan Badman, Zheng Ouyang, James M Wells

**Patent Application** 

U.S. Serial No.: 09/578,673 Filing Date: May 25, 2000

Title: ION TRAP ARRAY MASS SPECTROMETER

Country (if other than United States):

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Grant No. N00014-97-0251.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed this <u>21</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2001.

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION

BY: Elizabeth J. Kuuttila

Assistant Vice President and Director

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0970